Office of the Registrar of Regulations,
Legislative Coungil,
State of Delaware

CHAPTER 347
FORMERLY
SENATE BILL NO. 187

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
AND EXPENDITURES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:
Section 1. Amend 88043, Title 15 of the Delaware code by making deletions as shown by strike through and
insertions as shown by underline as follows:
(h) A reporting party who receives a prohibited contribution or makes a prohibited expenditure without
any intention to violate this chapter, but who returns the contribution or reimburses the political committee or other
person making expenditure within 7 days after learning that the contribution or expenditure was prohibited, shall not

be liable for any violation of this chapter._A reporting party may also donate a prohibited or suspected prohibited

contribution to any charitable organization listed in Subchapter IX, Chapter 11 of Title 30.

Approved July 22, 2014
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